Docket No.: 717-609

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC' 01 -	- 27 - 2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and	3166150e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     The Proctor and Gamble Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: The Holmes Group, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: One Holmes Way
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other !	City: Milford State: MA ZIP: 01757
Execution Date: October 7, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/449,918  01/27/2006 DBYRNE 00000154 082461 10449918  O1 FC:8021  Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposit account number:
	08-2461
City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.   Output  Description:	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Steven T. Zuschlag	Signature 4 Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	hast attachments and document:

otal number of pages including cover sheet, attackment to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No.: <u>717-606</u>	PATENT

For:	U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
For:	U.S. Application;
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application;
	U.S. Patent; or
	☐ PCT Application
By:	☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNORS:** 

The Proctor & Gamble Company One Proctor & Gamble Plaza Cincinnati, OH 45202 USA

Recorded on November 10, 2003 Reel 014678 Frame 0069

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

The Holmes Group, Inc. One Holmes Way Milford, MA 01757 USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## APPARATUS FOR DISPERSING VOLATILE MATERIALS INTO THE ENVIRONMENT

and which is found in **U.S. Application Serial No. 10/449,918 filed on May 29, 2003** and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or reexamination thereof.

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0923 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Date:

+0ef 2004

ate of signing

By:

Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

SS

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

COUNTY OF Hamilton

On this Am day of October, 2004, before me personally appeared Karl P. Ronn, to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

LESLIE S. PANG

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2008

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0924